LLC f/k/a New Penn Financial, LLC d/b/a 
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing by assign-
ment recorded in Deed Book 10333, Page 
154, Houston County, Georgia Records, 
conveying the after-described property 
to secure a Note in the original principal 
amount of SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND 
0/100 DOLLARS ($72,495.00), with in-
terest thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash before the courthouse door 
of Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

12, 2021 and recorded on November 12, 
2021 in Deed Book 9445, Page 282, in 
the Office of the Clerk of Superior Court 
of Houston County, Georgia, said Security 
Deed having been given to secure a Note of 
even date, in the original principal amount 
of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven and 00/100 
dollars ($167,887.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred to 
NewRez LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage 
Servicing, recorded in Deed Book 10372, 
Page 1, aforesaid records, will be sold at 
public outcry to the highest bidder for cash 
before the courthouse door of Houston

[...]

Georgia Records, as last transferred to 
Freedom Mortgage Corporation by as-
signment recorded in Deed Book 10249, 

Page 1, Houston County, Georgia Records, 
conveying the after-described property 
to secure a Note in the original principal 
amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 0/100 
DOLLARS ($149,100.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such place 
as may be lawfully designated as an alter-
native, within the legal hours of sale on the

[...]

Houston County, Georgia Records, as last 
transferred to Guild Mortgage Company 
LLC by assignment recorded in Deed Book 
10747, Page 119, Houston County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-described 
property to secure a Note in the original 
principal amount of ONE HUNDRED 
TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIX 
AND 0/100 DOLLARS ($102,606.00), with 
interest thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash before the courthouse door 
of Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

search Center, LLC d/b/a Veterans United 
Home Loans, a Missouri Limited Liability 
Company to be recorded in the Office of 
the Clerk of Superior Court of Houston 
County, Georgia Records, conveying the 
after-described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of TWO 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND 
0/100 DOLLARS ($234,125.00), with 
interest thereon as set forth therein, there 
will be sold at public outcry to the highest 
bidder for cash before the courthouse door 
of Houston County, Georgia, or at such 
place as may be lawfully designated as an 
alternative, within the legal hours of sale

[...]

8872, Page 3, Houston County, Georgia 
Records, as last transferred to Atlantic 
Bay Mortgage Group, LLC by assignment 
recorded in Deed Book 10728, Page 
43, Houston County, Georgia Records, 
conveying the after-described property 
to secure a Note in the original principal 
amount of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND 0/100 
DOLLARS ($145,900.00), with interest 
thereon as set forth therein, there will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such place 
as may be lawfully designated as an alter-
native, within the legal hours of sale on the

[...]

LLC, dated April 25, 2019 and recorded 
on May 2, 2019 in Deed Book 8166, Page 
316, in the Office of the Clerk of Superior 
Court of Houston County, Georgia, said 
Security Deed having been given to se-
cure a Note of even date, in the original 
principal amount of Eighty-Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred Twenty-Seven and 00/100 
dollars ($86,827.00) with interest thereon 
as provided therein, as last transferred 
to Servbank, SB, recorded in Deed Book 
10665, Page 765, aforesaid records, will be 
sold at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door of 
Houston County, Georgia, or at such place